FORM PTO-1595 (Rev. 07/21/97)

08-17-2000

U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE

Patent and Trademark Office

SHEET

| 7 10 00 10143 | 5639 |
|--|---|
| To the Honorable Assistant Commissioner for Patents. Please re | |
| 1. Name of conveying party(ies): | 2. Name and address of receiving party(ies): |
| 1. Velautha-Cumaran Arunasalam | Name: Infineum USA L.P. |
| 2. Ian A. W. Bell3. John A. Cleverley | Street Address: 1900 E. Linden Avenue |
| Additional Name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? | City: Linden State: New Jersey ZIP: 07036 |
| [] Yes [X] No | ony. <u>Director</u> State. <u>Frew gersey</u> Ent. <u>System</u> |
| 3. Nature of conveyance: | |
| [X] Assignment [] Merger [] Change of Name | Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? |
| [] Other | [] Yes [X] No |
| Execution Dates: October 5, 6 & 10, 1999 | |
| (of the Assignment) | |
| 4. Application number(s) or patent number(s): | * 1 |
| If this document is being filed together with a new applica | tion, the execution date of the |
| application is: | |
| A Detent Application No.(c) | B. Patent No.(s) |
| A. Patent Application No.(s) | D. Tatent (10.(3) |
| 09/335,126 | |
| | |
| 5. Name & address of party to whom correspondence | 6. Total number of applications and patents involved: |
| concerning documents should be mailed: | [1] |
| Name: <u>Jacob M. Levine</u> Internal Address: <u>Infineum USA L.P.</u> | 7. Total fee (37 CFR 1.41): \$40.00 |
| Law Department | |
| Mailing Address: P.O. Box 710 | [X] Authorized to be charged to deposit account |
| City: Linden State: New Jersey ZIP: 07036-0710 | 8. Deposit account number: <u>05-1710</u> |
| | |
| DO NOT US | SE THIS SPACE |
| 16/2000 DCDNTES 00000108 051710 09335126 | |
| 1956 tatement the Bhat Bhatule. | |
| To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing inf | ormation is true and correct and any attached copy is a true |
| copy of the original document. | |
| Jacob M. Levine Jacol M | 32,509 July 7, 2000 |
| Name of Person Signing Signature | Registration No. Date |
| (For Internal Use Only: Job No. 813,857) | |
| | |
| Total number of pages including cover sheet and Ass | ignment(s): [2] |
| OMB No. 0651-0011 | |
| | each this portion |
| Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet information t | υ: |
| | SSIONER FOR PATENTS |
| | SIGNMENT TON DC 20231 |
| Public burden reporting for this sample cover sheet is estimated to aver | |
| including time for reviewing the document and gathering the data need | led, and completing and reviewing the sample cover sheet. Send comments |

regarding this burden estimate to the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office, Office of Information Systems, PK2-1000C, Washington, D.C. 20231,

and to the Office of Management and Budget, Paperwork Reduction Project, (0651-0011), Washington, D.C. 20503.

G:\LAW\LEVINEGRP\Data\Pto\160.doc

PATENT REEL: 010995 FRAME: 0598

ASSIGNMENT INVENTOR or INVENTORS:

| Velautha-Cumaran Arunasalam | John A. Cleverley | |
|---|---|--|
| Ian A. W. Bell | | |
| In consideration of One Pound Sterling (£ 1) and oth hereby acknowledged, the undersigned person(s) named above, follows: | er good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is herein referred to as UNDERSIGNED, hereby agree(s) as | |
| 1) UNDERSIGNED hereby assign(s) to Infineur legal representatives and assigns, herein referred to collect for the United States and all foreign countries, in and to U patent applications and patents covering same which is described. | NDERSIGNED'S invention or improvement and to all | |
| "Lubricating | Oil Compositions", | |
| further identified as Case No. 98A009, U.S.S.N. 09/335,126 by said application under provisions of international conver 2) UNDERSIGNED agree(s) upon the request and documents relating to obtaining patents and the prose any continuations of such applications or substitutes there assignments of any of the above required for recording in t foreign patent office that ASSIGNEE may deem necessary 3) UNDERSIGNED agree(s) that in the event of improvement, or patent issued thereon, or any reissue or appriority of invention proceedings, UNDERSIGNED will of UNDERSIGNED in the matter of preparing and executing support thereof. 4) UNDERSIGNED agree(s) to perform upon obtain United States and foreign patents covering said in hereby conveyed to ASSIGNEE, as fully and as entirely UNDERSIGNED if this assignment and sale had not been to | of ASSIGNEE to execute any and all applications for cution thereof for said invention or improvement, and efor or registrations thereof, and any specific separate the United States Patent and Trademark Office and any or expedient. of any application based on said assigned invention or oplication for the reissue thereof, becoming involved in cooperate with ASSIGNEE to the best of the ability of gall documents and giving and producing evidence in ASSIGNEE'S request any and all affirmative acts to evention or improvement and to vest all rights therein of as the same would have been held and enjoyed by made. SIGNEE's attorney to insert at paragraph 1, in this puted the Declaration for the above-referenced patent | |
| IN WITNESS WHEREOF, this assignment has be UNDERSIGNED'S NAME. | een executed by UNDERSIGNED on the date opposite | |
| DATE 6 October 1999 | (LS) | |
| V | elautha-Cumaran Arunasalam Inventor | |
| DATE 5 th Oct. 1999. | ess film. (LS) | |
| Witne | A. W. Bell Inventor | |
| DATE DOCTORER | ohn A. Cleverley Inventor | |
| | 400 | |
| Witness | | |
| DATE | Inventor (LS) | |

Witness

RECORDED: 07/10/2000

PATENT **REEL: 010995 FRAME: 0599**